ENTRY RULES Artists without Limits 2024

Art Exhibit

Featuring Anne Arundel County Artists with Disabilities

July 25, 2024 through August 16, 2024, Michael E. Busch Annapolis Library, Annapolis, MD 21401 August 19, 2024 thru September 16, 20234, Arundel Center, 44 Calvert Street, Annapolis, MD 21401

Submission Deadline:

June 3, 2024

Artists of all ages with disabilities are encouraged to apply.

The Anne Arundel County Commission on Disability Issues and The Arts Council of Anne Arundel County invite County Residents with Disabilities to submit entries to *The Artists without Limits 2024 Art Exhibit:*

Eligibility Requirements

To enter, artists must be residents of Anne Arundel County and have a disability.

Artists may enter up to (3) original, two-dimensional pieces of art, photography, or other 2D art medium.

Artists may use the medium of their choice.

Artwork size should not exceed 24" x 24".

All artwork selected for the exhibit must be presented in a manner appropriate to the artwork and delivered in framed, wired, and ready-to-hang format.

Selected works will be on display at the Michael E. Busche Annapolis Library and The Arundel Center in Annapolis, Maryland. Artists may not withdraw any work before the end of the exhibit. The Anne Arundel County Commission on Disability Issues and The Arts Council of Anne Arundel County may use images of accepted works for promotional purposes, including invitations, press releases, websites, social media, or future prospectus. We will include artist attribution wherever possible.

The Anne Arundel County Commission on Disability Issues and The Arts Council of Anne Arundel County may use images of artists and other Opening Night Reception attendees for promotional purposes, including invitations, press releases, websites, social media, or future prospectus.

Judging

The Arts Council of Anne Arundel County will jury the exhibit and select the artists and pieces for the show.

Entry Procedures

1. Interested exhibitors - please submit (1) a completed *Official Entry Form* and *Release Form* and (2) a JPEG image or photograph using the online application at:

https://artscouncilofannearundelcountynew.su bmittable.com/submit

ENTRY RULES Artists without Limits 2024

Art Exhibit

Featuring Anne Arundel County Artists with Disabilities

July 25, 2024 through August 16, 2024, Michael E. Busch Annapolis Library, Annapolis, MD 21401 August 19, 2024 thru September 16, 20234, Arundel Center, 44 Calvert Street, Annapolis, MD 21401

A paper application can also be submitted to:

The Artists Without Limits 2024 Art Exhibit Attn: Vickie Martin Anne Arundel County Commission on Disability Issues 2664 Riva Road, Suite 170 Annapolis, MD 21401 agmart11@aacounty.org

- 2. Up to 3 original works may be entered.
- 3. Please submit only one image per piece entered.
- 4. Please label all JPEG files, CDs, and photographs with the artist's last name, followed by a period, then the first name and entry number (for example, Doe. John 01.jpg)
- 5. Please test your files to make sure they are readable.
- 6. CDs and photographs are non-returnable.
- All entries must be submitted by June 3, 2024, to allow enough time for judging.
- 8. We will notify artists of selection decisions after July 1, 2024.
- 9. Artists are requested to deliver accepted artworks in framed, wired, and ready-to-hang format by **July 10, 2024,** to be included in the program. <u>Appointments</u> must be made to drop off artwork by contacting Vickie Martin at 410-222-4383.

Opening Night Reception

An Opening Night Reception will be held on July 25, 2024, at the Michael E. Busche Annapolis Library in Annapolis, Maryland. All selected artists will be honored at this reception and will receive a signed Executive Citation from the County Executive.

Artwork Donations

All exhibiting artists will have the option to donate their artwork at the conclusion of the exhibit to The Anne Arundel County Commission on Disability

Issues for display in a county office building or at one of the Commission's partner organizations. (Please refer to the Official Entry Form and Release for details.)

Additional Information

For more information, please contact The Anne Arundel County Commission on Disability Issues at 410-222-4383 or e-mail agmart11@aacounty.org.